1455 West Lake Street • Minneapolis, MN 55408-2666
Bus: (612) 827-3611 • Toll Free: (800) 945-8851 • www.sonsofnorway.com



## A FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY

## OHIO DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

SONS OF NORWAY IS LICENSED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF OHIO AS A NOT-FOR-PROFIT, FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY. FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETIES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE OHIO GUARANTY ASSOCIATION. THIS MEANS THAT FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETIES CANNOT BE ASSESSED FOR THE INSOLVENCY OF OTHER LIFE INSURERS OR OTHER FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETIES. BY LAW, A FRATERNAL BENEFIT SOCIETY IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ITS OWN SOLVENCY. IF THERE IS AN IMPAIRMENT OF RESERVES, A CERTIFICATE HOLDER MAY BE ASSESSED A PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE IMPAIRMENT. THIS PROCESS IS DESCRIBED IN THE CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE SOCIETY.

I have read and understood the above statement.	
Applicant Signature	Date

A copy of this signed disclosure must be included with the application.

**OHdisc**